
Sports Calendar
Summer 2018

Sports Captain - Olivia Robson

Director of Sport - Mrs S Guy
Email: guys@leweston.dorset.sch.uk

Head of Physical Education and Sport (Prep)
Mrs S Smith

Email: smiths@leweston.dorset.sch.uk

DATE OPPONENTS TIME

PENTATHLON

Sat 21 Apr National Tetrathlon Championships, 
Bath University (A) All day

Sun 22 Apr National Tetrathlon Championships, 
Bath University (A) All day

Tue 24 Apr Elite Athletes: Performance 
Lecture with Emma Fisher (H) 1645-1800

Sat 28 Apr Cheltenham Biathle:  
European Selection (A) All day

Sat 5 May Fencing: BYC Epee Finals, 
Sheffield  (A) All day

Sun 6 May Fencing: BYC Epee Finals, 
Sheffield  (A) All day

Mon 7 May Fencing: BYC Epee Finals, 
Sheffield  (A) All day

Sun 6 May South-West Triathle: 
Years 4 – 13 (H) All day

Sun 13 May SW School’s Biathle / Triathle / 
L-R Relays (H) All day

Sat 19 May Triathlon Skills Training Day (H) All day
Sun 20 May U17 Youth Triathlon Selection, 

Cheltenham / Harpbury (A) All day
Sun 3 June South-West Laser-Run 

Championships, Yate (A) All day
Sun 17 June National Schools Biathle 

Championships: Years 3 – 13 (H) All day
Sun 24 June National Triathle Championships: 

Years 4 – 13 (H) All day
Sat 30 June National Youth Pentathlon / 

Tetrathlon, Bath University (A) All day
Sun 1 July National Youth Pentathlon / 

Tetrathlon, Bath University (A) All day

DATE OPPONENTS TIME

EQUESTRIAN
Fri 20 Apr NSEA Inter-County Dressage 

& SJ Champs, Bury Farm (A) All day
Sat 21 Apr NSEA Inter-County Dressage 

& SJ Champs, Bury Farm (A) All day
Sun 22 Apr NSEA Inter-County Dressage 

& SJ Champs, Bury Farm (A) All day
Tue 24 Apr Elite Athletes:  Performance 

Lecture with Emma Fisher (H) 1645-1800
Sun 29 Apr Addington SJ Qualifier, Millfield (A) All day
Sat 5 May Badminton Horse Trials Trip (A) All day
Tue 8 May Lecture & Workshop with 

Emma Fisher (H) 1645-1745
Sat 12 May Royal Windsor Horse Show (A) All day
Sat 12 May Stonar ISODE and NSEA ODE 

Qualifier (A) All day
Sun 13 May Stonar ISODE and NSEA ODE 

Qualifier (A) All day
Sun 27May NSEA Hickstead Eventers 

Challenge Championships (A) All day
Mon 28 May NSEA Hickstead Eventers 

Challenge Championships (A) All day
Sat 23 June JWS Champs Q (Addington), 

West Wilts St Mary’s Calne (A) All day
Sun 24 June JWS Champs Q (Addington), 

KSEC (A) All day

EVENTS DURING SUMMER HOLIDAY

7 – 8 July Equestrian: NSEA ODE qualifier
13 – 14 July English School’s Athletics Championships 
6  – 11 July Pentathlon Summer Camp at Leweston
22 July National Biathle, Salford Quays
27 – 29 July European Biathle / Triathle Championships, 

Wieden Germany
1 Aug Equestrian:  Hickstead Elite Finals
4  – 5 Aug British Laser-Run Championships, venue tbc
6 – 11 Aug Pentathlon Summer Camp at Leweston
11 Aug Leweston Tetrathlon, Triathlon & Modern Triathlon
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DATE OPPONENTS TIME

TENNIS
Sherborne Boys’ School

1st VI
Sat 21 Apr King’s Bruton (H) 14.00
Thu 26 Apr Milton Abbey (A) 14.30
Sat 5 May Bruton School for Girls (H) 10.00
Thu 21 June Sherborne Boys’ School 

(Mixed Doubles) (H) 14.30

2nd VI
Thu 26 Apr Milton Abbey (A) 14.30

U15
Sat 21 Apr King’s Bruton (H) 14.00
Sat 5 May Bruton School for Girls (H) 10.00
Sat 19 May Warminster (H) 10.00
Sat 23 June Downside (A) 14.00
Mon 25 June North Dorset Championships

St Mary’s Shaftesbury (A) 15.30
Sat 30 June Bryanston (A) 14.30

U14
Sat 19 May Warminster (H) 10.00
Sat 23 June Downside U15B (A) 14.00
Mon 25 June North Dorset Championships

St Mary’s Shaftesbury (A) 15.30
Sat 30 June Bryanston (A) 14.30

U14B
Sat 30 June Bryanston (A) 14.30

U13
Wed 2 May Sunninghill: All Pupils in Yr 8 (H) 14.30
Sat 5 May Bruton School for Girls (A) 10.00
Mon 14 May Hanford (H) 16.30
Sat 19 May Warminster (H) 10.00
Wed 6 June Sherborne Girls (A) 14.30
Mon 18 June North Dorset Championships (H) 13.00
Sat 23 June Downside (A) 14.00

U13B
Sat 23 June Downside (A) 14.00

U12
Wed 2 May Sunninghill: All Year 7 pupils (H) 14.30
Sat 5 May Bruton School for Girls (A) 10.00
Mon 14 May Hanford (H) 16.30
Sat 19 May Warminster (H) 10.00
Wed 6 June Sherborne Girls (A) 14.30
Mon 18 June North Dorset Championships (H) 13.00

DATE OPPONENTS TIME

U12B
Sat 23 June Downside (A) 14.00

PREP SCHOOL
Wed 2 May Sunninghill: All Pupils in 

Years 5 & 6 (A) 14.30
Tue 15 May Sunninghill: All Pupils in 

Years 3 & 4 (H) 14.30
Tue 22 May Area Tennis Tournament:  

Year 4 (H) 1030-1500

CRICKET
Thu 24 May All Stars Cricket Coaching:  

Reception & Year 1 (H) 08.45
Thu 24 May All Stars Cricket Coaching:  

Years 2 & 3 (H) 09.45

SWIMMING
Tue 24 Apr Elite Athletes: Performance 

Lecture with Emma Fisher (H) 1645-1800
Tue 1 May North Dorset Championships 

at Clayesmore: Year 4 (A) 09.00
Thu 10 May Gala v Sherborne Prep, Oxley 

Sports Centre: Years 4 – 7 (A) 17.00
Sat 12 May Gala v Sherborne Girls, 

Oxley Sports Centre: U16 U18 (A) 14.00
Thu 17 May Gala v Sunninghill & Hanford:  

U11 U13 (H) 16.30
Fri 25 May Pre-Prep School Inter-House 

Gala (H) 0900-1000
Fri 25 May Prep School Inter-House Gala (H) 1030-1200
Sat 9 June IAPS National Finals, Olympic 

Park: Years 5 – 8 (A) All day
Sat 9 June Gala v Sherborne Girls, Oxley 

Sports Centre: Years 7 & 8 (A) 14.00
Sat 16 June DSSA County Swimming Finals, 

Littledown: Years 5 & 6 (A) 18.00
Thu 21 June Gala v Sunninghill: Years 3 & 4 (A) 16.00
Thu 28 June DSSA County Swimming Finals, 

Dorchester: Year 4 (A) 12.45
Thu 28 June North Dorset Champs, St Mary’s 

Shaftesbury: Years 7 – 10 (A) 13.30
Wed 4 June Senior Inter-House Swimming 

Gala: Years 7 – 13 (H) 09.00

DATE OPPONENTS TIME

ATHLETICS
Sat 21 Apr Pre-Season Training: 

Years 7 – 10 (H) 1030-1500
Tue 24 Apr Elite Athletes:  

Performance Lecture with 
Emma Fisher (H) 1645-1800

Wed 25 Apr Festival with Bruton School 
for Girls: Years 5 – 8 (H) 14.00

Thu 26 Apr Bryanston Relays: Years 7 – 11 (A) 16.30
Thu 3 May North Dorset Athletics 

Trials, Yeovil: Years 7 – 13 (A) 14.00
Mon 7 May BMC PB Classic, Millfield:  

Years 6 – 13 (A) 17.30
Tue 8 May Festival with Sherborne Prep: 

Years 3 & 4 (H) 14.30
Wed 9 May Clayesmore Invitation Meet: 

Years 5 & 6 (A) 13.30
Sat 19 May Canford Invitaion Meet: 

U15, U17 (A) 14.30
Mon 21 May Festival with Sherborne Prep: 

Year 2 (H) 13.30
Tue 22 May North Dorset Championships, 

Gillingham: Years 7 & 8 (A) 16.00
Sat 9 June Junior Wessex Championships, 

Walhampton: Years 3 – 5 (A) All day
Sat 9 June DSAA County Championships, 

Bournemouth: Years 7 – 13 (A) All day
Tue 12 June Festival with Perrott Hill: 

Years 3 & 4 (H) 14.30
Wed 13 June Senior Wessex Championships, 

Bournemouth: Years 6 – 8 (A) All day
Sat 16 June South West Championships, 

Exeter: Years 8 – 13 (A) All day
Tue 19 June Nursery and Prep School 

Sports Day (H) All day
Wed 20 June Nursery and Prep School 

Sports Day (Reserve) (H) All day
Thu 21 June North Dorset Athletics Champs, 

Bryanston: Years 9 & 10 (A) 14.30
Wed 27 June Senior Inter-House Athletics: 

Sports Day: Years 7 – 13 (H) All day
Tue 3 July IAPS National Finals, 

Birmingham: Years 6 – 8 (A) All day


